
© GRAPHIC NEWS

Sweden v Switzerland

Recent meetings

Player to watch
L. Augustinsson

Player to watch
Xherdan Shaqiri

Coach
Janne
Andersson
Captain
Andreas
Granqvist
Best finish
Final
1958

Coach
Vladimir
Petkovic

Captain
Stephan

Lichtsteiner
Best finish

Quarter-final
1934, 1938, 1954

2002
2001

Sweden
Switzerland

1-1
0-2

Switzerland
Sweden

5
36
15
660
12

39%

Goals scored
Total shots

Shots on target
Passes completed

Corners
Possession

Last 16, July 3
Saint Petersburg

All-time
meetings

D7

5
38
10

1352
15

55%

HEAD-TO-HEAD 

COMPETITION STATISTICS

Sweden 10 Switz. 11

S. Korea
Germany
Mexico

Match 1
Match 2
Match 3

1-0
1-2
3-0

W
L
W

Brazil
Serbia
Costa Rica

1-1
2-1
2-2

D
W
D

ROAD TO LAST 16

Group F
winner

Group E
runner-up
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Saint
Petersburg
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Spaceship-like
new stadium,

designed
by noted

Japanese
architect

Kisho
Kurosawa
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